11-15-2002	
Form PTO-1595 RECO (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_ 102281951
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Infoseek Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ultraseek Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other	
7/19/00 Execution Date:	City: Foster CityState: CA_Zip: 94404 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,855,020</u> 6,269,370 (Ser. No. 09/153,519)
Additional r	numbers attached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:Name:	
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Mea	
& Flom LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_525 University Avenue, #110	8. Deposit account number: 19-2385
City:_Palo AltoState:_CA_Zip:_ ⁹⁴³⁰¹	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	Nov. 1, 2002
Gene I. Su	Nov. 1, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 5
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATEN REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0300	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, made as of the 19th day of July, 2000, from Infoseek Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California having a place of business at 1315 Chesapeake Terrace, Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to Ultraseek Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 4100 East Third Avenue, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent and patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, including the right to apply for letters patent in any and all such jurisdictions based on said Patents, and including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension and convention applications or patents based in whole or in part upon said Patents, and any and all letters patent that may issue thereon, in any and all such jurisdictions, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in relevant jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the Patents, in accordance with this Patent Assignment.

Counterpart Signature Page Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by it proper officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

INFOSEEK CORPORATION

By: Name: Laurence J. Shapiro

Name: Laurence J. ShapiroTitle: Executive Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

}ss: Hulud

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared Laurence J. Shapiro, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the Executive Vice President of Infoseek Corporation (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Copyright Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this _____ day of July, 2000.

(Written Signature)

(Printed Signature)

a consequence a page conse

ASSIGNEE:

ULTRASEEK CORPORATION

By:

Name: John Ball Title: Vice President

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1.0.4

State of California SS County of personally appeared e(s) of Signer(s) X personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed the same in his/her/their authorized a the Card State Card State Ca JERNIER SUZANNE BELL capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their Commission # 1223628 signature (A) on the instrument the person (s), or Notary Public - California the entity upon behalf of which the person/S). Los Angelos County acted, executed the instrument. My Cornni, Explicit Jun 6, 2003 Souther States of the second WHTNES 'nv hand and official-seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: _____ Number of Pages: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer aurence s Signer's Name: _ OF SIGNER □ Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer - Title(s): 🗀 Partner — 🗆 Limited 🗆 General □ Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: $\chi_{coccesses and a construct const$ © 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA. 91313-2402 Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0303

Counterpart Signature Page Patent Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by it proper officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

INFOSEEK CORPORATION

By:

Name: Laurence J. Shapiro Title: Executive Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } }ss: COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES }

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of California, personally appeared Laurence J. Shapiro, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the Executive Vice President of Infoseek Corporation (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Copyright Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this <u>day of July, 2000</u>.

(Written Signature)

(Printed Signature)

ASSIGNEE:

ULTRASEEK CORPORATION By: Name: John Ball

Name: John Ball Title: Vice President

.

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0304

Schedule A

Patent and Patent Application

- 1. U.S. Patent No.: 5,855,020 Title: Web Scan Process Dated: December 29, 1998; Filed: February 21, 1996
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 09/153,519 Date Filed: September 15, 1998 Title: Improved Web Scan Process

441432.1

PATENT REEL: 013475 FRAME: 0305

3

RECORDED: 11/04/2002